
W O O D  F I N I S H E S

W W W . O L D B I S C A Y N E D E S I G N S . C O M   



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS WOOD FINISHES
INFORMATION

Variations in color and surface are to be expected when purchasing
a hand-finished design. No two pieces will be an exact match.

Terms & Conditions

All furniture is finished individually by hand in our
factory by experienced artisans. Carved work,
weathering, and leafing techniques are also done by
hand. No two pieces will be an exact match.

Hand-Finished Pieces

Our wood case goods vary in grain and density which
may make the same stain vary from piece to piece.
Wood is a product of nature. Slight tears, knots, and 
differences in color are typical genuine trademarks
of nature and add to the beauty of wood. Slight
differences in wood, veneer, and grain patterns are 
natural. OBD wood finishes are species specific. Our 
standard wood is Maple. If a design is made in one of 
our premium wood species, the finish must be selected 
from our finishes for that species only. Ex. Walnut & Oak.

Natural Variations in Wood

All custom finishes must be pre-approved and prepaid
by the customer. Custom finish strike offs are $150.00.
Exact matches are not guaranteed.

Custom Finishes

OBD finishes are multilayered and hand-applied. slight
variations are to be expected. OBD does not accept
finish samples to match that are more than two (2)
years old. Please request a current sample and return
the sample once approved so the artisans may match
your approved sample.

The factory reserves the right to make changes to or
discontinue a color at its own discretion and without
any prior notification. If an approved sample is not 
returned with an order, OBD’s professional artisans
will finish the furniture based on the factory’s 
standard stepboards.

Finish Samples for Production

Wipe surfaces with a damp cotton cloth and then
wipe dry. Water and alcohol spots must be removed
quickly. Strong stain removers or solvents are not
recommended as they may destroy furniture finishes.

Standard Finishes & Stains

Care & Cleaning

Our Leaf finishes are acheived using thin metal sheets
applied by American hands and carry a high value. They
are the most refined and fragile. There is an upcharge
based on the complexity of the application and additional
artistry required. These are pictured with painted alternatives
which are good options for high traffic furniture designs.
Carefully wipe surfaces with a soft cotton cloth and throughly
wipe dry. Do not allow moisture to accumulate on the leaf
surfaces. Solvents or rough treatment will destroy these
delicate finishes. If the top coat is pierced and compromised,
the metals will tarnish.

Leafed Finish Care

Each Old Biscayne Finish
Is The Final Signature

Of A Unique Original Design.

Gabrie�i ‘25

2



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
DISTRESS LEVELS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character.

WOOD FINISHES 3

WOOD FINISHES

FREQUENCY OF DISTRESSING WILL VARY BY FURNITURE SIZE & DESIGN. IF A DISTRESS LEVEL IS NOT
SPECIFIED, OUR ARTISANS WILL APPLY A DISTRESS LEVEL THAT COMPLIMENTS THE FINISH.

NO DISTRESSING #2 DISTRESSING
(May Contain Nicks, Dents,
& Light Worm Hole Effects)

#3 DISTRESSING
(May Contain Stratches, Light Chisel Marks,

Nicks, Dents, & Worm Holing)

#4 DISTRESSING
(May Contain Scratches, Heavy Chisel Marks,

Nicks, Dents, & Worm Holing)



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
COOL NEUTRALS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

4 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

DUTCH GREY Paint

CHALK GREY Paint

DRIFTWOOD Paint

URBAN GREY Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
COOL NEUTRALS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 5

WOOD FINISHES

COSTA Paint

CLIFFORD Stain

RIVER BIRCH Stain

FEATHERS Paint

PALM Paint SALVAGED PALM Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
WARM NEUTRALS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

6 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

HONEYCOMB Stain LATTE Stain

OLD HOUSE Paint HARVEST STONE Stain

PaintPALISADES DUNE Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
COLORFUL 

EXPRESSIONS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 7

WOOD FINISHES

NILE Paint SEASIDE Paint

PIMENTO Paint CONCH Paint

PaintSEAGRASS SHOAL Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHADES OF WHITE

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

8 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

ANTIQUE WHITE PaintPaintVINTAGE CREAM

WINTER WHITE Paint

COCONUT Paint WHITE SANDS Paint

PaintLIGHT IVORY



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHADES OF WHITE

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 9

WOOD FINISHES

DUTCH WHITE Paint LIMESTONE Paint

CHALK WHITE Paint

PaintSTARK WHITE SMOKED WHITE Paint

MATTE WHITE Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHADES OF BLUE

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

10 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

ARCTIC BLUE Paint ADRIATIC BLUE Paint

FRENCH BLUE Paint MARINER BLUE Paint

PaintVINTAGE BLUE-BLACK BLUE Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHADES OF BLUE

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 11

WOOD FINISHES

CASCADE Paint ATLANTIC BLUE Paint

GALE FORCE Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHEERS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

12 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

GREY BEACH Stain SANDSTONE Stain

SHEER CASHEW Stain SHEER ASH Stain

MERINGUE Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHEERS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 13

WOOD FINISHES

AQUA PLATA Stain SHEER EBONY Stain

StainSHEER NAVY SHEER MEDITERRANEAN Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHEERS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

14 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

SHEER NIGHT Stain SHEER PLUM Stain

StainSHEER SAPPHIRE SOMBERWOOD Stain

TAVERN CHARCOAL Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
SHADES OF DARK

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 15

WOOD FINISHES

CHARRED CLAY Paint GRAPHITE Paint

RUSTIC BLACK Paint

PaintBLACK DISTRESSED BLACK Paint

VINTAGE BLACK Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PEARLS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

16 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

WHITE PEARL Paint DUSK BLUE PEARL Paint

HARBOR PEARL Paint SPANISH PEARL Paint

PaintSILVER MOON AQUA PEARL Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PEARLS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 17

WOOD FINISHES

STERLING Paint BLACK PEARL Paint

BLACK DIAMOND Paint METALLIC MOCHA Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PEARL SILKS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

18 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

SILVER MOON SILK Paint

AQUA SILK Paint

TWILIGHT SILK Paint

DUSK BLUE SILK Paint

OCEAN SILK Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
METALLICS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 19

WOOD FINISHES

CAVA Paint MIDAS GOLD Paint

SAVVY BRONZE Paint METALLIC GOLD Paint

CHARDONNAY Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
METALLICS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

20 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

PLATA Paint

VINTAGE SILVER Paint

BASILICA Paint

RUSTIC SILVER Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
METALLICS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 21

WOOD FINISHES

METALLIC STARLIGHT Paint METALLIC PEWTER Paint

PROSECCO Paint

PaintMICA METALLIC ANTIQUE PEWTER Paint

RIVER PEARL Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
METALLIC SILKS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

22 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

PALISADES SILK Paint

IRON FROST Paint

GREYSCAPE Paint

IMPERIAL GUN Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
METALLIC SILKS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 23

WOOD FINISHES

METRO GOLD Paint CHAMPAGNE Paint

SOLARIA Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PRECIOUS METALS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

24 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

BRIGHT SILVER PEARL Paint SILVER LEAF
Call for Upcharge

Leafing

WARM SILVER PEARL Paint WARM SILVER LEAF
Call for Upcharge

Leafing

PaintGOLD PEARL GOLD LEAF
Call for Upcharge

Leafing

LEAF FINISHES ARE THE MOST REFINED AND FRAGILE. THESE CARRY AN UPCHARGE BASED ON THE
COMPLEXITY OF THE APPLICATION AND ADDITIONAL ARTISTRY REQUIRED. ALSO PICTURED ARE
PAINTED ALTERNATIVES WHICH ARE A GOOD OPTION FOR HIGH TRAFFIC FURNITURE DESIGNS.



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
NEW CLASSICS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 25

WOOD FINISHES

CARAMEL Stain FIREPIT Stain

SAVANNAH SAND Stain NEW HARVEST Stain

StainVINTAGE PINE RYE Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
NEW CLASSICS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

26 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

ASHE BROWN Stain CACTUS Stain

DARK CHOCOLATE Stain

StainGAUCHO BURGUNDY Stain

DARK ROAST Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
NEW CLASSICS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 27

WOOD FINISHES

ROSEWOOD Stain CHESTNUT Stain

ENGLISH MAHOGANY Stain LIGHT MAHOGANY Stain

StainFRENCH CHERRY ANTIQUE WALNUT Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
NEW CLASSICS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

28 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

BISTRO COFFEE Stain

MINK Stain

SEAL BROWN Stain

NUTMEG Stain



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PREMIUM SPECIES

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 29

WOOD FINISHES

TIDAL OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

DISTILLED OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

OAK CLARO 
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

PUMICED OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

WHITE WASHED OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

BUFF OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PREMIUM SPECIES

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

30

SMOKED OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

OBSIDIAN OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

TUXEDO OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Painted Oak
Upcharge Required

COCOA OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Painted Oak
Upcharge Required

BLACK OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

SILVER GREY OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PREMIUM SPECIES

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

31

WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

NAVAL OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

OAK FROST
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Painted Oak
Upcharge Required

COASTAL OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Painted Oak
Upcharge Required

CRANBERRY OAK
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required

ELK HORNE
Premium Wood Species: Oak

Oak Stain
Upcharge Required



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
PREMIUM SPECIES

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

32 WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

WALNUT CLARO
Premium Wood Species: Walnut

Walnut Stain
Upcharge Required

BARK ON WALNUT
Premium Wood Species: Walnut

Walnut Stain
Upcharge Required

BLACK WALNUT
Premium Wood Species: Walnut

Walnut Stain
Upcharge Required

SMOKED WALNUT
Premium Wood Species: Walnut

Walnut Stain
Upcharge Required



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
WEATHERED LIGHTS

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

WOOD FINISHES 33

WOOD FINISHES

ALL WEATHERED FINISHES REQUIRE A 20% UPCHARGE DUE TO THE ADDITIONAL TIME 
AND ARTISTRY OF STEEL-BRUSHING, SANDING, AND HAND-FINISHING.

WEATHERED WHITE
20% Upcharge 

Paint

WEATHERED BLONDE
20% Upcharge 

Paint WEATHERED COCONUT
20% Upcharge 

Paint

WEATHERED BIRCH
20% Upcharge 

Paint WEATHERED DESERT
20% Upcharge 

Paint

WEATHERED DOVER
20% Upcharge 

Paint



OLD BISCAYNE DESIGNS
WEATHERED DARKS

All furniture is finished by hand. All finishes will vary slightly in shade and character. 
Please request current samples for new orders.

WOOD FINISHES

WOOD FINISHES

34

WEATHERED PUMICE
20% Upcharge 

Paint

WEATHERED GREY
20% Upcharge 

Paint WEATHERED EBONY
20% Upcharge 

Paint

ALL WEATHERED FINISHES REQUIRE A 20% UPCHARGE DUE TO THE ADDITIONAL TIME 
AND ARTISTRY OF STEEL-BRUSHING, SANDING, AND HAND-FINISHING.

WEATHERED MOCHA
20% Upcharge 

Paint

WEATHERED ECLIPSE
20% Upcharge 

Paint



WOOD F IN ISH INDEX
A
Adriatic Blue...10
Antique Walnut...27
Antique White...8
Aqua Pearl...16
Aqua Plata...13
Aqua Silk...18
Arctic Blue...10
Ashe Brown...26
Atlantic Blue...11

B
Bark on Walnut...32
Basilica...20
Bistro Coffee...28
Black...15
Black Diamond...17
Black Oak...30
Black Pearl...17
Black Walnut...32
Blue...10
Bright Silver Pearl...24
Buff Oak...31
Burgundy...26

C
Cactus...26
Caramel...25
Cascade...11
Cava...19
Chalk Grey...4
Chalk White...9
Champagne...23
Chardonnay...19
Charred Clay...15
Chestnut...27
Clifford...5
Coastal Oak...31
Cocoa Oak...30
Coconut...8

Conch...7
Costa...5
Cranberry Oak...31

D
Dark Chocolate...26
Dark Roast...26
Distilled Oak...29
Distressed Black...15
Driftwood...4
Dune...6
Dusk Blue Pearl...16
Dusk Blue Silk...18
Dutch Grey...4
Dutch White...9

E
Elk Horne...31
English Mahogany...27

F
Feathers...5
Firepit...25
French Blue...10
French Cherry...27

G
Gale Force...11
Gaucho...26
Gold Leaf...24
Gold Pearl...24
Graphite...15
Grey Beach...12
Greyscape...22

Please return finish sample to ensure a proper match.

35WOOD FINISHES



WOOD F IN ISH INDEX
H
Harbor Pearl...16
Harvest Stone...6
Honeycomb...6

I
Imperial Gun...22
Iron Frost...22

J

K

L
Latte...6
Light Ivory...8
Light Mahogany...27
Limestone...9

M
Mariner Blue...10
Matte White...9
Meringue...12
Metallic Antique Pewter...21
Metallic Gold...19
Metallic Mocha...17
Metallic Pewter...21
Metallic Starlight...21
Metro Gold...23
Mica...21
Midas Gold...19
Mink...28

N
Naval Oak...30
New Harvest...25
Nile...7
Nutmeg...28

O
Oak Claro...29
Oak Frost...31
Obsidian Oak...30
Ocean Silk...18
Old House...6

P
Palisades...6
Palisades Silk...22
Palm...5
Pimento...7
Plata...20
Prosecco...21
Pumiced Oak...29

Q

R
River Birch...5
River Pearl...21
Rosewood...27
Rustic Black...15
Rustic Silver...20
Rye...25

S
Salvaged Palm...5
Sandstone...12
Savannah Sand...25
Savvy Bronze...19
Seagrass...7
Seal Brown...28
Seaside...7

WOOD FINISHES36



WOOD F IN ISH INDEX
Sheer Ash...12
Sheer Cashew...12
Sheer Ebony...13
Sheer Mediterranean...13
Sheer Navy...13
Sheer Night...14
Sheer Plum...14
Sheer Sapphire...24
Shoal...7
Silver Grey Oak...29
Silver Leaf...24
Silver Moon...16
Silver Moon Silk...18
Smoked Oak...30
Smoked Walnut...32
Smoked White...9
Solaria...23
Somberwood...14
Spanish Pearl...16
Stark White...9
Sterling...17

T
Tavern Charcoal...14
Tidal Oak...29
Tuxedo Oak...30
Twilight Silk...18

U
Urban Grey...4

V
Vintage Black...15
Vintage Blue-Black...10
Vintage Cream...8
Vintage Pine...25
Vintage Silver...20

W
Walnut Claro...32
Warm Silver Leaf...24
Warm Silver Pearl...24
Weathered Birch...33
Weathered Blonde...33
Weathered Coconut...33
Weathered Desert...33
Weathered Dover...33
Weathered Ebony...34
Weathered Eclipse...34
Weathered Grey...34
Weathered Mocha...34
Weathered Pumice...34
Weathered White...33
White Pearl...16
White Sands...8
White Washed Oak...29
Winter White...8

X

Y

Z

37WOOD FINISHES



OBD
Biscayne Designs

1.800.397.5397
123 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD   AMERICUS, GEORGIA 31719

|  WWW.OLDBISCAYNEDESIGNS.COM  |


